
I&AP Register  

 THE PROPOSED STABILISATION OF A PORTION OF THE KEURBOOMS RIVER EMBANKMENT SOUTH OF THE PLETTENBERG BAY ANGLING CLUB ON 

THE REMAINDER OF PORTION 1 OF THE FARM HANGLIP NO. 305, PLETTENBERG BAY 

Public Participation: 1 July 2024 – 31 July 2024 

 

STATE DEPARTMENTS 

 

Name 

 

Contact Person Contact Details 

 

Email 

Dept of Environmental Affairs & 

Development Planning (DEA&DP)  

Steve Kleinhans 

 

Private Bag x6509,  

George, 6530 

044 805 8602 (T)  

044 805 8650 (F) 

Steve.Kleinhans@westerncape.gov.za  

DEADPEIAAdmin.George@westerncape.go

v.za  

Heritage Western Cape  Ayanda Mdludlu 

 

Private Bag x9067,  

Cape Town, 8000  

021-483 9729 (T) 

021-483 9845 (F) 

 ayanda.mdludlu@westerncape.gov.za  

Department of Water & Sanitation John Roberts  Private Bag x16, 

Sanlamhof, 7532  

021 941 6179 (T) 

021 941 6082 (F) 

RobertsJ@dwa.gov.za 

  

Dept of Agriculture Land Use 

Management  

Cor van der Walt 

Brandon Layman 

Private Bag x1,  

Elsenburg, 7601 

021 808 5099 (T)  

021 808 5092 (F) 

Cor.VanderWalt@westerncape.gov.za 

Brandon.Layman@westerncape.gov.za 

 



Biodiversity & Coastal Management 

Unit, DEA&DP 

Ieptieshaam Bekko  

Mercia J Liddle 

Hilda Hayward  

Ryan Apolles  

Private Bag x9086,  

Cape Town. 8000 

021 483 3370 (T) 

078 744 9205 (Cell) 

(Ieptieshaam Bekko) 

Ieptieshaam.Bekko@westerncape.gov.za 

Mercia.Liddle@westerncape.gov,za 

Hilda.Hayward@westerncape.gov.za 

Ryan.Apolles@westerncape.gov.za 

 

 

 

Department of Forestry, Fisheries & 

the Environment (DFFE) 

Melanie Koen  

Innocent Mapokgole 

Private Bag x12,  

Knysna, 6570 

044 302 6902 (T)  

044 382 5461 (F) 

Mkoen@dffe.gov.za  

imapokgole@dffe.gov.za 

 

Department of Environmental 

Affairs: 

Oceans and Coasts 

Tabisile Mhlana Private Bag X4390, Cape 

Town, 8000 

021 493 7052 (T)  

OCEIA@dffe.gov.za  

tmhlana@dffe.gov.za 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ORGANS OF STATE 

 

Name 

 

Contact Person Contact Details  

 

Email 

Breede-Olifants Catchment 

Management Agency (BOCMA) 

Andiswa Sam  

R Mphahlele  

PO Box 1205,  

George, 6530 

023 346 8000 (T)  

023 347 2012 (F) 

asam@bocma.co.za 

rmphahlele@bocma.co.za 

 

  

Cape Nature Land Use Advice Megan Simons  

 

Private Bag x6546, 

George, 6530 

044 802 5328 (T)  

044 802 5313 (F) 

msimons@capenature.co.za 

 

 

SANPARKS  Vanessa Weyer PO Box 3542,  

Knysna, 6570 

044 302 5613 (T)  

074 707 8199 (F) 

Vanessa.weyer@sanparks.org 

 

South African Civil Aviation 

Authority  

Canny Mothapo  083 461 6292  environment@caa.co.za 

 

 

  



MUNICIPALITIES 

 

Name 

 

Contact Person Contact Details 

 

Email 

Bitou Municipality  Chris Schliemann 

Anje Minne 

PO Box 255, Plettenberg 

Bay, 6600 

044 501 3324 (T)  

086 659 7954 (F)  

083 628 4001 

cschliemann@plett.gov.za 

aminne@plett.gov.za 

Bitou Municipality Municipal Manager 

Mbulelo Memaini 

Private Bag X1002, 

Plettenberg Bay, 6600 

044 501 3000 (T) 

067 495 845 (M) 

mmemani@plett.gov.za  

Bitou Municipality Ward 2 Councillor  

David Swart 

Private Bag x 1002 

Plettenberg Bay, 6600 

072 769 2342 

DSwart@plett.gov.za 

Garden Route District Municipality Mr. Lusanda Menze P.O. Box 12, George, 6530 

044-8031300 (T) 

0865556303 (F) 

info@gardenroute.gov.za 

Garden Route District Municipality 

 

 

Dr. Nina Viljoen P.O. Box 12, George, 6530 

044-8031300 (T) 

0865556303 (F) 

nina@gardenroute.gov.za  

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

NGOs 

 

Portion No. Contact Person Contact Details 

 

Email 

 Plettenberg Bay 

Ratepayers and 

Residents Association 

 

 

info@plettratepayers.co.za 

 

 

 Plett Environmental 

Forum/Julie Carlisle  

Rudi Martin  

Basil van Rooyen  

Oliver Rissik 

Paul Falla 

Sandra Rippon 

 

082 322 2209 info@rextherhino.co.za 

ecovive@mweb.co.za 

rudimartinarchitects@gmail.com  

Vanrooyen.basil@gmail.com 

tlrissik@iafrica.com 

salpaul@mweb.co.za  

sandra@balance-design.co.za  

PUBLIC 

 

Portion No. Contact Person Contact Details 

 

Email 

Fish Eagle Bay  Mr M Scholtz  

 
 

 mike@plettonline.com 

 

Stanley Island  Mrs B de Bruiyn 

 

 

 barbara@stanleyisland.com 

 

Stanley Cottage  Mr A Lighton 

 

 

 alanlighton@gmail.com 

 

  



APPLICANT 

 

Portion No. Contact Person Contact Details 

 

Email 

Plettenberg Bay Angling Club 

 

The Remainder of Portion 1 of the 

Farm Hanglip No. 305 

 

Warren Webster  pbac@mweb.co.za 

 


